GENEREAL CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

SARIO BUSINESS LINK-SLOVAK MATCHMAKING FAIR Bratislava 2017



SARIO BUSINESS LINK

SLOVAK MATCHMAKING FAIR BRATISLAVA 2017

September 19, 2017, Bratislava, Slovak Republic

I. Terms and Definitions:

- 1. Organizer: SARIO;
- 2. Event: Slovak Matchmaking Fair Bratislava 2017;
- 3. Venue: Hotel Bratislava, Bratislava, Slovakia;
- 4. Date: 19 September 2017;
- 5. Registration: 20 June 2017 4 September 2017;
- **6. Objective**: bilateral negotiations between Slovak and foreign enterprises operating <u>in</u> the whole range of engineering industry, automotive, information and communication technologies, logistics, research & development, innovation, power engineering in order to establish new economic co-operation;
- **7. Domestic Participant:** <u>manufacturing</u> entrepreneur established in the Slovak Republic and registered in the matchmaking program of the bilateral meetings with foreign companies;
- **8. Foreign Participant:** foreign entrepreneur <u>buyer</u> registered in the matchmaking program of the bilateral meetings with the Slovak companies;
- **9. Matchmaking Program:** promotes participants to ensure bilateral negotiations according to the schedule,
 - 5 September 2017 12 September 2017;

II. Organizer:

Slovak Investment and Trade Development Agency, Trnavská cesta 100, 821 01 Bratislava, Slovak Republic,

Contacts for companies: Tel: +421 - 2 - 582 60 321, E-mail: hladka@sario.sk

(Slovak companies)

Tel: +421 - 2 - 582 60 190, E-mail: furjelova@sario.sk

(foreign companies)

III.Registration for Participation and Conditions:

- 1. The participation in the Event is voluntary;
- 2. Any physical or law entity who has interest in presenting of his/her production and holding active negotiations with the potential foreign and domestic partners shall be the <u>domestic participant</u> under the following condition: the entity shall be established in the Slovak Republic and shall operate in the engineering, <u>automotive</u>, <u>information and communication technologies</u>, <u>logistics</u>, <u>research & development</u>, <u>innovation</u>, <u>power engineering production</u> and its associated areas;
- Any physical or law entity who has interest in holding active negotiations with the Slovak production entities operating in the machinery production in order to create cooperation relations leading into **buying** the production output or services or in forming a joint venture shall be <u>foreign participant</u>;
- 4. For successful registration complete the <u>Registration Form</u> due to SARIO web site engaged to event and settle the registration fee according <u>price list</u>. The final invoice will be issued by the Organizer upon the event;
- 5. Each Participant shall provide true data which will be afterwards used for the communication and issuing tax documents;
- 6. The insertion into the Matchmaking Program will be confirmed upon the payment of the fee according to the article III/4;

GENEREAL CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

SARIO BUSINESS LINK-SLOVAK MATCHMAKING FAIR Bratislava 2017

- 7. In the period from **05/09/2017 to 12/09/2017** (matchmaking program) registered participants will choose their partners for B2B negotiations themselves. Organizers are not responsible for the selection of partners;
- 8. Any objections regarding the Participant's payment shall be submitted not later than 14 days upon the receipt of the invoice;

IV. Final Provisions

- 1. The Participant consents that the company profile will be published on the web page of the Organizer and Event Partners;
- 2. Sending the data in the application the participant confirms his agreement with processing and disclosing such data to the SARIO Agency who will treat the confided information in compliance with the Act No. 122/2013 Coll. on personal data protection as amended;
- 3. Participant agrees with making and processing of audio, visual and audio visual recording from this event.
- 4. Participant agrees with inclusion of his data in the electronic database of SARIO Agency, free promotion on Export and Cooperation Opportunities Support portal as well as with provision of such data to third persons who will show an interest in business cooperation;
- 5. Time schedule and the Event organization conditions will be posted on the Organizer's web site by **14 September 2017, till 00:00 p.m**;
- 6. The Organizer reserves the right to cancel or postpone the Event date due to insufficient number of Participants or other objective reasons. The Organizer shall inform the Participant on the Event cancellation by 14 September 2017;
- 7. In case the Participant publishes or makes any information or other material accessible (which may harm other Participants) to the Third Party, the Organizer shall not bear responsibility for any incurred damages;
- 8. All legal relations between the Organizers and Participant are governed by the law of the Slovak Republic;